increased under the head of nutritious diet taking it to Rs.6,000/- @

Rs.2,000/- per month. Similarly, a sum of Rs.6,000/- under the head of

attendant at the rate of Rs.2,000/- p.m. for a period of three months is also

awarded. Thus, there will be an addition of Rs.27,000/- (Rupees Twenty

Seven Thousand), to which appellant will be entitled in addition to the amount

already awarded by the learned Claims Tribunal. 

Accordingly, the appeal is disposed of in above terms. It is directed

that the claimants are entitled for a sum of Rs.27,000/- (Rupees Twenty

Seven Thousand) over and above the amount awarded by the learned Claims

Tribunal.  In the light of the law of the coordinate bench, it is made clear that

liability to satisfy the award including the enhanced award will be jointly and

severally of the owner, driver and the Insurance company.